Town of Norfolk Norfolk Town Board Special Meeting June 27, 2022

The Norfolk Town Board held a Special Meeting on Monday, June 27, 2022 at 5:00 PM at the Norfolk Town Hall.

Present: Supervisor Charles Pernice, Deputy Supervisor Richard Bump, Councilman Donald Purvis, Councilwoman Jean Gang, and Councilman Paul Paige.

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

Supervisor Pernice called the meeting to order.

- Decision to accept the recommendation of the hiring committee and appoint Timothy Wunder as Code Enforcement Technician / Business Safety Inspector was approved with a motion by Councilwoman Gang and Councilman Paige. All in Favor – Carried
- Decision to accept TJ Fiacco Construction as the contractor for the Water Project was approved with a motion by Councilman Paige and Deputy Supervisor Bump. All in Favor – Carried
- Decision to appoint Andrew Solley as a member of the Planning Board was approved with a motion by Supervisor Pernice and Councilman Paige. All in Favor – Carried
- Voucher to DELUXE (\$1,591.75) for checks for the new Trust and Agency Fund account was approved with a motion by Deputy Supervisor Bump and Councilman Purvis. All in Favor – Carried
- There was discussion regarding the offer from APC Paper Company to replace the playground equipment (the boat) that was recently destroyed by vandalism and that there have been several additional offers of support to rebuild. No decisions were made. Supervisor Pernice will continue to investigate options.

ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned with a motion by Supervisor Pernice and Councilman Paige. All in Favor – Carried

Supervisor – Charles Pernice Deputy Supervisor – Richard Bump Councilman – Donald Purvis Councilwoman – Jean Gang Councilman – Paul Paige

Dated: June 27, 2022

Jill M. Molnar – Norfolk Town Clerk